503378125 07/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3424747 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK L. BAUCK	10/31/2014
MICHAEL E. BLOOM	10/31/2014
DANIEL L. MEDINA	10/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRACO MINNESOTA INC.
Street Address:	88 11TH AVENUE NE
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55413-1829

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14759150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123391863

Email: kmmiller@kinney.com
Correspondent Name: AUSTEN ZUEGE

Address Line 1: 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G372.12-122

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AUSTEN ZUEGE

SIGNATURE: /Austen Zuege/
DATE SIGNED: 07/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-07-02_ASSIGN_1917US2_G372-12-122#page1.tif source=2015-07-02_ASSIGN_1917US2_G372-12-122#page2.tif

PATENT 503378125 REEL: 035974 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

Attorney Docket No. G372.500-122

WHEREAS, We, Mark L. Bauck, of 13061 Raven Street NW, Coon Rapids, Minnesota 55448, USA, Michael E. Bloom, of 19961 Poppy Street, Anoka, Minnesota 55303, USA, and Daniel L. Medina, of 1966 Ashland Avenue, St. Paul, Minnesota 55104, USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled <u>HIGH PRESSURE INLET SWIVEL FOR HOSE REEL</u> (for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application No. <u>PCT/US2014/010168</u> having an International Filing Date of <u>January 3, 2014</u>; and

WHEREAS, Graco Minnesota Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 88 11th Avenue NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413-1829, USA ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the application number when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

1 1.			7.70 x
Signed at Macket		·	_, USA
(City) this 3 / day of		2014	
(Day)	(Month)	(Xear)	
		•	Mark L. Bauck
<u>DE</u>	CLARATION AND S	IGNATURE OF WI	<u>ITNESS</u>
I. Michael & Bloom	whose address is		
(Printed or typed name)		(Printed or typed addr	ress)
hereby declare that I was	personally present an	d did see Mark L.	Bauck, Assignor in the above
ASSIGNMENT duly sign ar	nd execute the same. De	clared at <u>ANNA</u>	, USA
		(city and	
this <u>day of</u> day of _	Och	. 2014	
(Day)	(Month)	(Yestr)	100 ann
		:	Signature of Witness

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

Attorney Docket No. G372.500-122

(a)	* 1 · 1	Sec. 25	
Signed at AKKA		, USA	
City) this 3 day of (Day)	(State)	Ze 14	
(Day)	(Month)	(Year) 2 d dell	ery armisery
*			L. L. Miller March
		•	Michael E. Bloom
DEC	CLARATION AND SI	GNATURE OF WITNESS	
T Desiet Media	whose address is	166 Aslland Ave	St. Paul MN
(Printed or typed name)		(Printed or typed address)	- AND
hereby declare that I was p	ersonally present and	did see Michael E. Bloom,	Assignor in the above
ASSIGNMENT duly sign and	d execute the same. Dec	clared at \underline{AnoKs} , A	/, USA
this day of	O. Lihan	(city and state)	
thisday of	(Month)	(Year)	
A	((may minimized)	The state of the s
		A man of 11	May Cha
			Signature of Witness
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
¢	·····	******	
Signed at Anotes (City) this 3 day of (Day)	. M	V , usa	
(City)	(State)	M auses	
thissday of	<u>October</u> ,	d-0159	
(Day)	(Month)	(Year)	Male
			Daniel L. Medina
, 1917	TADATION AND ST	GNATURE OF WITNESS	
L. Mron Rank		3061 Kaun H Nu	A STATE OF THE STA
I, ///////////(Printed or typed name)	whose address is 🖊 🐷	Printed or typed address)	- C. 10 10 18 19 19 10 18 8
		did see Danjel L. Medina,	Assignor in the above
ASSIGNMENT duly sign and	d execute the same. Dec	clared at <u>Andree</u> 1	, USA
		(city and state)	
thisday of (Day)	<u> </u>	Secretary Contraction of the second	Martin
(Day)	(Month)	(Year)	All the state of t
		AND THE PARTY OF T	and the state of t
			Signature of Witness
			-